

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9641

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: [mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net)  
[www.mtw.nhs.uk](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk)

19 February 2025

## **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Nursing, AHP and HSS agency shifts.

*You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.*

1. *From September to November 2024 please confirm how many Nursing shifts were sent out to agencies to fill (per month), for Band 2, Band 3, Band 5 and Band 6 by discipline ( e.g. General, Critical, RMN, CPN etc)*
2. *Please confirm how many of these Nursing shifts (above) were filled by agencies per month (broken down per agency).*
3. *Please confirm how many of these Nursing shifts went unfilled (per month), for Band 2, Band 3, Band 5 and Band 6 by discipline*
4. *Please confirm how many shifts from September to November 2024 were filled by non-framework agencies by all disciplines and month.*
5. *Please confirm the charge rates agreed for any non-framework spend from September to November 2024*
6. *Please confirm if you have a PSL for the supply of Nursing staff?*
7. *Please confirm the number of AHP/HSS vacancies sent out to agency from September to November 2024 (split by discipline)*
8. *Please confirm if you have a PSL for the supply of AHP/HSS staff?*
9. *Please confirm which framework/s you utilise for the agency temporary Nursing and AHP/HSS staff*
10. *Please provide the central phone number and generic email address for your temporary staffing office (s) for Nursing and AHP/HSS ?*

Trust response:

1. Band 2 – 0, Band 3 – 1, Band 5 – 2275, Band 6 – 0
2. Day Webster – 226, Cromwell – 234, Medics Pro – 404, Amida – 18, Your World – 220, Pro Medical 868, TFS – 23, TSH – 3, Aspect – 22 and Pure Health – 229

3. Band 2 – 0, Band 3 – 0, Band 5 – 245, Band 6 – 2
4. Nursing – 3
5. £69.95
6. Yes
7. 55 – ODP, 287 – Physio, 534 – Radiography and 59 – OT
8. Yes
9. RM6281
10. [mtw-tr.agency@nhs.net](mailto:mtw-tr.agency@nhs.net)